VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: March 5, 2010

TO: Mayor & Village Council

FROM: Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney

SUBJECT: Presentation of Council Material - 3/9/10

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following resolution(s)/ordinance(s) are presented as of 3/9/10 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES CHARGED FOR METERED WATER
- 2. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON JEFFERSON AVENUE AT HILLCREST SCHOOL
- 3. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON GRANT STREET NEAR PIERCE DOWNER SCHOOL
- 4. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS, CODIFIED AS CHAPTER 28 OF THE DOWNERS GROVE MUNICIPAL CODE, AS AMENDED TO REZONE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2100 OGDEN AVENUE
- 5. AN ORDINANCE ABATING A PORTION OF THE 2009 TAX LEVY RELATED TO THE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2010

 $1 wp\PrsntMmo\03-09-10$